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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group A 1m

Gillis, Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

103B 1 1,7 7,0 8,0 7,5 8,0 8,0   23,5 39,95 39,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,5 8,0 7,5 8,0 7,0   23,0 36,80 76,75  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 8,0 7,0 7,5 8,0   22,5 38,25 115,00  Reverse Dive

401A 1 1,8 7,0 7,5 6,5 7,0 6,5   20,5 36,90 151,90  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,5   21,0 44,10 196,00  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 39,60 235,60  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 6,5 7,0 5,5 7,5 6,0   19,5 44,85 280,45  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5   18,0 37,80 318,25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403B 1 2,4 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,5   18,0 43,20 361,45  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gillis, Aimee Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 2

103B 1 1,7 7,0 7,5 8,0 8,0 7,5   23,0 39,10 39,10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,5 7,0 6,5 7,0 6,5   20,5 32,80 71,90  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5   20,0 34,00 105,90  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 8,0 8,0 6,5 8,5 7,5   23,5 35,25 141,15  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,0   19,5 40,95 182,10  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 7,0 7,5 7,0 6,5 6,5   20,5 49,20 231,30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,0 5,5   18,5 42,55 273,85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5   19,5 40,95 314,80  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

5331D 1 2,2 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,5 6,5   21,0 46,20 361,00  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Verhagen, Danielle (1994) -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH3

103B 1 1,7 7,0 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0   19,0 32,30 32,30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 7,0 7,5 9,0 7,5 8,0   23,0 36,80 69,10  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 9,0 8,5 8,0 8,0   24,5 41,65 110,75  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 8,0 8,0 6,5 8,0 7,5   23,5 35,25 146,00  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,0   19,0 39,90 185,90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 1 2,4 6,0 4,5 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,0 38,40 224,30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

203B 1 2,3 4,0 3,0 3,5 4,0 3,5   11,0 25,30 249,60  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 7,0 5,0 4,5 6,0 5,5   16,5 34,65 284,25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2,2 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,0   16,5 36,30 320,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gracey, Teagyn (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #950919TEA*GRAC4

103B 1 1,7 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,5   14,0 23,80 23,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1,5 5,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0   18,5 27,75 51,55  Inward Dive

201B 1 1,6 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,5 6,0   16,0 25,60 77,15  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 35,70 112,85  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1,8 6,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0   17,5 31,50 144,35  Back Dive ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 4,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5   17,0 37,40 181,75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 6,5 7,0 7,0 8,0 6,0   20,5 45,10 226,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 7,0 5,5   19,0 28,50 255,35  Back Somersault

302C 1 1,6 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,0   16,5 26,40 281,75  Reverse Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group A 1m

Loan, Heilner (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #951010LOAPHEIL5

401B 1 1,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 31,50 31,50  Inward Dive

201B 1 1,6 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0   19,0 30,40 61,90  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 6,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,5   19,0 32,30 94,20  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1,7 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,5   19,5 33,15 127,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1,9 4,0 2,5 3,5 6,0 4,5   12,0 22,80 150,15  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2,2 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0   18,0 39,60 189,75  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,0 5,0   15,5 34,10 223,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,5   17,0 34,00 257,85  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 2,5 1,5 1,5 3,0 3,0   7,0 14,70 272,55  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Mdluli, Gcina (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #951002GCISMDLU6

101C 1 1,2 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5 6,0   15,0 18,00 18,00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1,4 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0   17,0 23,80 41,80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,5 5,0   12,5 18,75 60,55  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 5,0   13,5 21,60 82,15  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1,8 4,0 4,0 4,5 5,0 5,0   13,5 24,30 106,45  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1,6 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 106,45 1Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 4,0 3,5 3,5 4,0 4,5   11,5 18,40 124,85  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1,5 2,5 3,0 3,5 3,0 4,0   9,5 14,25 139,10  Back Somersault

302C 1 1,6 3,0 4,0 3,0 3,0 4,0   10,0 16,00 155,10  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Girls Group A 3m

Gillis, Aimee Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

103B 3 1,6 6,5 7,5 8,0 7,0 8,0   22,5 36,00 36,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 7,5 7,0 7,5 6,5 8,0   22,0 39,60 75,60  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 7,0 8,0 8,0 7,5 9,0   23,5 44,65 120,25  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 6,5 7,5 7,5 7,5 8,0   22,5 47,25 167,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2,1 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,5   21,5 45,15 212,65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,5 6,5 7,0 7,5 7,5   21,0 50,40 263,05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5   18,5 51,80 314,85  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 4,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5   14,0 39,20 354,05  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 3,5 3,5 4,5 4,0 4,0   11,5 27,60 381,65  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

Gillis, Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 2

103B 3 1,6 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 33,60 33,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,5 7,0   20,5 36,90 70,50  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,5 7,0   21,5 40,85 111,35  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 7,0 7,0 8,5 7,5 8,0   22,5 31,50 142,85  Inward Dive

5233D 3 2,4 6,5 6,0 7,5 7,0 7,5   21,0 50,40 193,25  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2,4 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5   17,0 40,80 234,05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0   15,0 42,00 276,05  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,5   12,0 33,60 309,65  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0 4,0   17,0 45,90 355,55  Inward 2½ Somersaults

Verhagen, Danielle (1994) -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH3

103B 3 1,6 7,0 6,5 7,5 7,0 7,0   21,0 33,60 33,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,5   16,5 29,70 63,30  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 7,5 7,0 7,0 6,0 7,0   21,0 39,90 103,20  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 44,10 147,30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,0   19,0 38,00 185,30  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5   19,0 45,60 230,90  Forward 2½ Somersaults

205C 3 2,8 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,0   16,5 46,20 277,10  Back 2½ Somersaults

305C 3 2,8 3,0 3,0 2,0 3,5 3,0   9,0 25,20 302,30  Reverse 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2,7 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,0   13,5 36,45 338,75  Inward 2½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Girls Group A 3m

Loan, Heilner (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #951010LOAPHEIL4

401B 3 1,4 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,5 6,0   17,0 23,80 23,80  Inward Dive

201B 3 1,8 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5   17,5 31,50 55,30  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,5 5,0   15,0 28,50 83,80  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1,6 4,0 3,0 3,5 4,0 4,0   11,5 18,40 102,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,0 32,00 134,20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,0 35,20 169,40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,5 6,0 7,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 37,80 207,20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203B 3 2,2 4,5 4,0 4,5 5,5 4,5   13,5 29,70 236,90  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,5 4,5   14,0 28,00 264,90  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Theron, Michele (1998) -- Kingsmead / Kingsmead College (guest) #970320MICMTHER(5)

103B 3 1,6 6,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,5   16,0 25,60 25,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5   17,0 30,60 56,20  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0   20,5 38,95 95,15  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,5 5,5   18,0 25,20 120,35  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2,1 1,0 0,5 1,0 3,0 1,5   3,5 7,35 127,70  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5   17,5 42,00 169,70  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,0   21,5 45,15 214,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5311A 3 2,1 5,5 3,5 4,5 5,5 5,0   15,0 31,50 246,35  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

Gracey, Teagyn (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club #950919TEA*GRAC5

103B 3 1,6 2,5 2,0 2,0 4,0 3,5   8,0 12,80 12,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1,4 3,0 3,0 3,0 3,5 4,0   9,5 13,30 26,10  Inward Dive

201B 3 1,8 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,5   17,5 31,50 57,60  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5 6,5   17,5 33,25 90,85  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5   15,5 31,00 121,85  Back Dive ½ Twist

105C 3 2,2 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 7,0   18,0 39,60 161,45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 4,5 4,0 4,5 5,0 4,5   13,5 28,35 189,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

202C 3 1,6 5,0 4,5 5,0 6,0 5,0   15,0 24,00 213,80  Back Somersault

302C 3 1,7 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,0 5,5   14,0 23,80 237,60  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group B 1m

Cummins, Debbie (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 1

103B 1 1,7 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 35,70 35,70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,5   17,0 27,20 62,90  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 7,5 7,0 6,0 6,5 7,0   20,5 34,85 97,75  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,5 7,0 7,0 6,0 7,0   20,5 30,75 128,50  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5   17,0 35,70 164,20  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 1 2,2 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,5 7,5   22,0 48,40 212,60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5   15,5 31,00 243,60  Back 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2,2 7,5 8,0 8,0 7,5 6,5   23,0 50,60 294,20  Forward Double Somersault

Fuller, Ayrton (1997) -- Crusaders Diving Club #970722AYRDFULL2

103B 1 1,7 7,0 5,5 7,0 6,0 6,0   19,0 32,30 32,30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0   19,5 31,20 63,50  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 6,0 6,5 5,5 5,5 6,5   18,0 28,80 92,30  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,5   21,0 31,50 123,80  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 34,65 158,45  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,0 5,0 5,5 4,5 5,0   15,0 33,00 191,45  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 36,30 227,75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 3,5 3,5 3,5 3,0 4,5   10,5 21,00 248,75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 1 2,1 2,0 3,0 3,0 3,0 4,5   9,0 18,90 267,65  Reverse 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group B 1m

Theron, Michele (1998) -- Kingsmead / Kingsmead College #970320MICMTHER3

103B 1 1,7 7,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0   19,0 32,30 32,30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 6,0 6,5 7,0 7,5 6,0   19,5 31,20 63,50  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 8,0 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,0   21,0 35,70 99,20  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 7,5   18,5 27,75 126,95  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1,9 3,5 4,0 3,5 3,0 4,0   11,0 20,90 147,85  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104B 1 2,3 4,5 5,5 4,0 6,0 5,0   15,0 34,50 182,35  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 5,5   19,0 41,80 224,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,5   14,5 29,00 253,15  Back 1½ Somersaults

Sibisi, Nompilo (1996) -- Roedean #960102NOMTSIBI4

103B 1 1,7 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 4,0   15,0 25,50 25,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0   17,5 26,25 51,75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1,6 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0 6,0   15,0 24,00 75,75  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 4,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,0   12,0 20,40 96,15  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1,8 5,0 5,5 4,5 6,0 5,5   16,0 28,80 124,95  Back Dive ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 2,0 2,5 2,0 1,0 2,0   6,0 13,20 138,15  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 1,0 1,0 0,5 0,0 1,5   2,5 5,50 143,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

302B 1 1,7 3,0 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,5   11,5 19,55 163,20  Reverse Somersault

Van Zyl, Lauren (1995) -- Crusaders Diving Club #951020LAU*VANZ5

101C 1 1,2 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 19,80 19,80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,5   12,5 18,75 38,55  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,5   13,5 21,60 60,15  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 24,75 84,90  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 3,5 3,5 3,0 4,0 3,0   10,0 18,00 102,90  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1,6 3,0 3,0 3,5 4,0 3,0   9,5 15,20 118,10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,5 5,0   14,5 21,75 139,85  Back Somersault

402C 1 1,6 4,5 6,0 5,0 4,0 3,5   13,5 21,60 161,45  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Girls Group B 3m

Cummins, Debbie (1998) -- De Jong Diving Club 1

103B 3 1,6 7,5 7,0 7,0 7,0 5,5   21,0 33,60 33,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,5 8,0 7,0 6,5 6,5   20,0 36,00 69,60  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,0 6,0 5,5 4,5 5,0   16,5 31,35 100,95  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 8,0 7,5 7,5 7,5 7,5   22,5 31,50 132,45  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2,1 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,5   17,5 36,75 169,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,5 7,5 8,0 6,5   22,0 46,20 215,40  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5233D 3 2,4 6,0 4,5 5,5 3,5 7,0   16,0 38,40 253,80  Back 1½ Somersaults 1½ Twists

105B 3 2,4 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 7,0   21,0 50,40 304,20  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Theron, Michele (1998) -- Kingsmead / Kingsmead College #970320MICMTHER2

103B 3 1,6 7,0 7,0 6,0 5,5 4,5   18,5 29,60 29,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1,8 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,5   17,5 31,50 61,10  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,0 5,5 5,5 4,5 5,5   16,5 31,35 92,45  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 5,5   20,5 28,70 121,15  Inward Dive

5132D 3 2,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 121,15 1Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

105B 3 2,4 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,5   18,0 43,20 164,35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,0 8,0 8,0 6,0   22,0 46,20 210,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5331D 3 2,1 2,0 2,5 2,5 2,0 4,0   7,0 14,70 225,25  Reverse 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Girls Group B 3m

Sibisi, Nompilo (1996) -- Roedean #960102NOMTSIBI3

101B 3 1,5 5,0 4,0 3,0 2,0 2,5   9,5 14,25 14,25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1,4 6,0 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0   19,0 26,60 40,85  Inward Dive

201B 3 1,8 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,5   13,0 23,40 64,25  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 3,5 3,5 2,0 2,0 4,0   9,0 17,10 81,35  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2,0 4,5 5,5 4,5 3,5 5,5   14,5 29,00 110,35  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,5 6,0   17,0 27,20 137,55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,5 6,0   15,0 28,50 166,05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

302B 3 1,8 6,0 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,0   15,5 27,90 193,95  Reverse Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group C 1m

Keighley, Fae (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 1

103B 1 1,7 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,0   17,5 29,75 29,75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

203C 1 2,0 4,5 4,0 4,5 5,0 4,5   13,5 27,00 56,75  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 1 1,7 5,5 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,0   17,5 29,75 86,50  Reverse Dive

402C 1 1,6 6,0 7,0 5,5 6,0 6,0   18,0 28,80 115,30  Inward Somersault

5231D 1 2,1 4,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5   14,0 29,40 144,70  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,0 35,20 179,90  Forward Double Somersault

303C 1 2,1 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0   16,0 33,60 213,50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Zwambila, Ayanda (1998) -- St. Stithians #980105AYAKZWAM2

103B 1 1,7 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,0 27,20 27,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0   19,5 29,25 56,45  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,5   18,0 28,80 85,25  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1,4 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,0 7,0   20,0 28,00 113,25  Inward Dive

5231D 1 2,1 3,0 3,0 4,5 5,0 5,0   12,5 26,25 139,50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

104C 1 2,2 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0 6,5   18,0 39,60 179,10  Forward Double Somersault

403C 1 2,2 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0   14,5 31,90 211,00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Davidson, Aerin (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club (guest) (3)

103B 1 1,7 6,0 5,0 5,0 6,5 6,0   17,0 28,90 28,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 4,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 6,0   16,5 26,40 55,30  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 4,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,0   16,5 28,05 83,35  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2,2 5,0 5,0 4,5 6,0 6,0   16,0 35,20 118,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5122D 1 1,9 3,0 4,0 4,5 3,5 4,0   11,5 21,85 140,40  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

104C 1 2,2 1,0 3,0 2,5 3,0 3,0   8,5 18,70 159,10  Forward Double Somersault

203C 1 2,0 5,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0   15,5 31,00 190,10  Back 1½ Somersaults

Gillis, Ashleigh (1998) -- Kingsmead 3

101B 1 1,3 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,5   18,5 24,05 24,05  Forward Dive

201B 1 1,6 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,5   17,5 28,00 52,05  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 5,0 5,5 6,5 5,0 6,5   17,0 28,90 80,95  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,5   17,0 25,50 106,45  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,0 5,0   14,5 26,10 132,55  Back Dive ½ Twist

5311A 1 1,9 3,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,0   14,5 27,55 160,10  Reverse Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1,6 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 6,0   16,5 26,40 186,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Maciver, Layla (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club #980323LAYMACI4

103B 1 1,7 6,0 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0   18,0 30,60 30,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1,6 4,5 4,5 6,0 5,5 5,0   15,0 24,00 54,60  Back Dive

301B 1 1,7 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5   13,5 22,95 77,55  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 5,0   16,5 24,75 102,30  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1,7 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 5,5   13,5 22,95 125,25  Back Somersault ½ Twist

403C 1 2,2 5,0 5,5 4,0 4,5 5,0   14,5 31,90 157,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2,2 4,0 4,5 3,5 3,5 3,5   11,0 24,20 181,35  Forward Double Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group C 1m

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 5

103B 1 1,7 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0   16,0 27,20 27,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,5   18,0 27,00 54,20  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,0   14,0 22,40 76,60  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 4,5 5,5 4,5 5,0 6,0   15,0 22,50 99,10  Inward Dive

5221D 1 1,7 3,0 4,5 4,5 3,5 4,0   12,0 20,40 119,50  Back Somersault ½ Twist

402C 1 1,6 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 6,0   16,5 26,40 145,90  Inward Somersault

203C 1 2,0 3,0 3,5 4,0 3,5 4,0   11,0 22,00 167,90  Back 1½ Somersaults

Buys, Jenny (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club #980921JENABUYS6

103B 1 1,7 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,0   16,0 27,20 27,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,5   13,5 20,25 47,45  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5   15,5 24,80 72,25  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,5   13,5 20,25 92,50  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 5,0 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,5   15,5 27,90 120,40  Back Dive ½ Twist

402C 1 1,6 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,5   14,5 23,20 143,60  Inward Somersault

202C 1 1,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 22,50 166,10  Back Somersault

Shah, Anya (1999) -- Kingsmead / Rippers Diving Club #991204ANYNSHAH7

101B 1 1,3 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,0 6,5   18,5 24,05 24,05  Forward Dive

201B 1 1,6 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,0   12,5 20,00 44,05  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5   13,5 21,60 65,65  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0   15,0 22,50 88,15  Inward Dive

5211A 1 1,8 4,5 3,0 5,0 4,5 4,0   13,0 23,40 111,55  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1,6 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,0   15,5 24,80 136,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 5,0 5,5   17,0 25,50 161,85  Back Somersault

Hobbs, Phillipa (1999) -- Crusaders Diving Club #990327PHIAHOBB8

101C 1 1,2 4,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 7,0   17,5 21,00 21,00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1,5 4,5 4,5 5,0 6,0 5,0   14,5 21,75 42,75  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,5   15,5 24,80 67,55  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1,4 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,5 7,0   18,5 25,90 93,45  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1,9 2,0 2,0 3,0 2,5 3,0   7,5 14,25 107,70  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103C 1 1,6 2,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0   12,0 19,20 126,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1,6 3,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,0   12,5 20,00 146,90  Reverse Somersault

Hewitt, Brittany (1999) -- St. Teresas / Rippers Diving Club #990520BRIPHEWI9

101C 1 1,2 5,5 5,0 4,0 6,5 6,5   17,0 20,40 20,40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 22,50 42,90  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 5,0   13,5 21,60 64,50  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1,4 3,0 3,5 3,5 4,5 4,0   11,0 15,40 79,90  Inward Dive

5122D 1 1,9 3,0 3,0 2,0 4,0 4,0   10,0 19,00 98,90  Forward Somersault 1 Twist

103C 1 1,6 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,5   13,5 21,60 120,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 5,5   13,5 21,60 142,10  Inward Somersault

France, Natasha (1998) -- Roedean / Kingfisher Diving Club #981022NATAFRAN10

101B 1 1,3 4,0 5,0 4,5 4,5 5,5   14,0 18,20 18,20  Forward Dive

401B 1 1,5 3,0 4,0 4,0 5,5 4,0   12,0 18,00 36,20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 4,5 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5   14,0 21,00 57,20  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 3,0 3,0 2,5 3,0 3,5   9,0 14,40 71,60  Reverse Dive

5211A 1 1,8 3,5 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0   12,0 21,60 93,20  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 1 1,6 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,5 5,0   13,5 21,60 114,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 5,0 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5   15,5 24,80 139,60  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group C 3m

Keighley, Fae (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 1

101B 3 1,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0   18,5 27,75 27,75  Forward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group C 3m

203C 3 1,9 3,5 3,5 3,5 4,5 3,5   10,5 19,95 47,70  Back 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1,9 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0   17,5 33,25 80,95  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2,1 7,0 7,5 7,0 7,5 7,5   22,0 46,20 127,15  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5   17,5 35,00 162,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 7,0 6,5 5,5 7,0 6,0   19,5 31,20 193,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 7,0 6,5 6,0 7,5 6,0   19,5 39,00 232,35  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Davidson, Aerin (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club (guest) (2)

101B 3 1,5 5,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5   19,0 28,50 28,50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1,8 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0   19,5 35,10 63,60  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 7,0 5,5 7,0 6,0 6,0   19,0 36,10 99,70  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 25,20 124,90  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,5 6,0   17,0 34,00 158,90  Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 5,5 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0   17,5 28,00 186,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,5   16,5 31,35 218,25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gillis, Ashleigh (1998) -- Kingsmead 2

101B 3 1,5 5,5 7,0 5,0 6,0 6,0   17,5 26,25 26,25  Forward Dive

201B 3 1,8 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0   18,0 32,40 58,65  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 7,0   17,5 33,25 91,90  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,5 5,5 4,5 5,5 5,0   16,0 22,40 114,30  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,5   18,0 36,00 150,30  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1,9 4,5 6,0 6,0 5,0 5,5   16,5 31,35 181,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1,6 4,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 4,5   14,0 22,40 204,05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Maciver, Layla (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club #980323LAYMACI3

101B 3 1,5 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,5 6,0   18,5 27,75 27,75  Forward Dive

201B 3 1,8 5,5 6,5 6,5 5,5 6,0   18,0 32,40 60,15  Back Dive

301B 3 1,9 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,5 6,0   18,0 34,20 94,35  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,0   17,0 23,80 118,15  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,5 5,0   13,5 27,00 145,15  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5   19,5 31,20 176,35  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 5,5 5,5 4,0 4,5 4,0   14,0 26,60 202,95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 4

103B 3 1,6 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,0   17,5 28,00 28,00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1,7 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5   16,5 28,05 56,05  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 3,0 5,0 5,0 3,5 5,0   13,5 24,30 80,35  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1,9 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,0   18,5 35,15 115,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 5,5   17,5 35,00 150,50  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

203C 3 1,9 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 34,20 184,70  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2,0 3,5 3,0 3,0 2,5 3,0   9,0 18,00 202,70  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Zwambila, Ayanda (1998) -- St. Stithians #980105AYAKZWAM5

101B 3 1,5 6,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5   19,5 29,25 29,25  Forward Dive

201C 3 1,7 7,0 7,0 6,5 7,0 7,0   21,0 35,70 64,95  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 32,40 97,35  Reverse Dive

401C 3 1,3 6,0 5,5 5,5 6,5 6,0   17,5 22,75 120,10  Inward Dive

5231D 3 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 120,10 1Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 28,80 148,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2,1 5,0 5,0 6,5 6,5 6,0   17,5 36,75 185,65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shah, Anya (1999) -- Kingsmead / Rippers Diving Club #991204ANYNSHAH6

101B 3 1,5 4,5 4,0 3,5 4,5 3,5   12,0 18,00 18,00  Forward Dive

201B 3 1,8 4,0 4,0 5,0 4,0 4,5   12,5 22,50 40,50  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 5,0 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,0   18,5 33,30 73,80  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,5   16,5 23,10 96,90  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0   0,0 0,00 96,90 1Back Dive ½ Twist

103B 3 1,6 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0   20,0 32,00 128,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0   18,5 35,15 164,05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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France, Natasha (1998) -- Roedean / Kingfisher Diving Club #981022NATAFRAN7

101B 3 1,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,5 5,0   16,0 24,00 24,00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1,4 5,0 5,0 6,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 21,00 45,00  Inward Dive

201C 3 1,7 3,5 5,0 4,5 3,5 4,5   12,5 21,25 66,25  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 3,0 4,0 4,0 3,0 3,5   10,5 18,90 85,15  Reverse Dive

5211A 3 2,0 3,0 4,0 5,5 5,0 5,0   14,0 28,00 113,15  Back Dive ½ Twist

103C 3 1,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,0 6,5   19,5 29,25 142,40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 4,5 6,5 5,0 5,5 5,5   16,0 30,40 172,80  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Buys, Jenny (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club #980921JENABUYS8

101B 3 1,5 5,5 6,5 5,5 6,0 5,0   17,0 25,50 25,50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1,8 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 6,0   18,0 32,40 57,90  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 4,0 4,0 4,5 3,5 4,0   12,0 21,60 79,50  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 6,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 5,0   16,5 23,10 102,60  Inward Dive

5211A 3 2,0 3,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,0   13,5 27,00 129,60  Back Dive ½ Twist

403C 3 1,9 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5   14,0 26,60 156,20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

103B 3 1,6 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 4,5   14,5 23,20 179,40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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CGAChampionships Combined Group D 1m

Wallis, Becky (2001) -- St. Stithians / Crusaders Diving Club #010909REBAWALL1

401C 1 1,4 6,5 6,0 6,5 6,0 6,0   18,5 25,90 25,90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 6,0 5,0   15,0 22,50 48,40  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 5,0 4,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,0 25,60 74,00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1,6 5,0 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,5   16,0 25,60 99,60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 8,0 7,0 7,5 5,5 6,0   20,5 32,80 132,40  Inward Somersault

Wallis, Emma (2000) -- St. Stithians / St. Stithians 2

401C 1 1,4 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 6,0   16,0 22,40 22,40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 5,5 4,5 6,0 5,5 5,5   16,5 24,75 47,15  Back Dive

302C 1 1,6 5,0 4,5 6,0 5,5 6,5   16,5 26,40 73,55  Reverse Somersault

103C 1 1,6 4,5 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,0   16,0 25,60 99,15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,5 26,40 125,55  Inward Somersault

Shapiro, Nichola (2001) -- St. Marys / Jesters Diving Club #010123NICJSHAP3

101B 1 1,3 4,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,0 20,80 20,80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1,5 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 22,50 43,30  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 5,0 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0   15,0 24,00 67,30  Reverse Dive

401B 1 1,5 6,0 6,0 6,0 4,5 5,5   17,5 26,25 93,55  Inward Dive

103C 1 1,6 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0   12,0 19,20 112,75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Greig, Amy (2000) -- St. Stithians / Crusaders Diving Club #000418AMYMGREI4

401C 1 1,4 6,0 5,0 5,5 4,5 4,0   15,0 21,00 21,00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 6,0 6,0 7,0 6,0 5,0   18,0 27,00 48,00  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 5,0 5,0 4,5 4,0 4,0   13,5 21,60 69,60  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1,6 5,5 5,0 5,5 5,0 5,5   16,0 25,60 95,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 3,5 4,0 3,5 4,5 4,0   11,5 17,25 112,45  Back Somersault

Hudson, Leigh (2001) -- St. Stithians / Crusaders Diving Club #010219LEIHHUDS5

401C 1 1,4 4,5 3,0 4,5 4,5 4,0   13,0 18,20 18,20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 2,5 2,0 2,5 3,0 3,0   8,0 12,00 30,20  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 3,5 4,0 5,0 5,5 4,0   13,0 20,80 51,00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1,6 5,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 4,5   17,0 27,20 78,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 4,0 3,5 4,0 5,0 4,5   12,5 20,00 98,20  Inward Somersault
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CGAChampionships Combined Group D 1m

Whitcoombe, Amy (2001) -- Crusaders Diving Club #010530AMYLWHIT6

102C 1 1,4 4,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   15,5 21,70 21,70  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1,5 4,0 4,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   15,0 22,50 44,20  Back Dive

401C 1 1,4 4,5 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0   12,5 17,50 61,70  Inward Dive

101C 1 1,2 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 5,0   13,0 15,60 77,30  Forward Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,5   12,5 20,00 97,30  Reverse Dive

Crews, Madison (2000) -- Crusaders Diving Club #000919MAD*CREW7

201C 1 1,5 5,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 4,5   13,5 20,25 20,25  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,5 3,5 3,5 5,0 3,5   11,5 18,40 38,65  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1,4 4,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0   14,5 20,30 58,95  Inward Dive

103C 1 1,6 3,5 3,0 3,0 4,5 3,0   9,5 15,20 74,15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1,5 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0   14,5 21,75 95,90  Back Somersault

Ncobela, Bongi (2001) -- Jesters Diving Club #010331BON*NCOB8

101C 1 1,2 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 6,0   16,0 19,20 19,20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1,5 3,0 3,0 3,5 4,0 3,5   10,0 15,00 34,20  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 4,0 3,5 4,0 3,0 3,5   11,0 17,60 51,80  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1,4 3,5 3,0 3,5 4,0 3,5   10,5 14,70 66,50  Inward Dive

102C 1 1,4 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 21,00 87,50  Forward Somersault

Vythilingam, Keisha (2000) -- St. Stithians / Crusaders Diving Club #001009KEI*VYTH9

101C 1 1,2 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0   12,0 14,40 14,40  Forward Dive

201B 1 1,6 3,0 2,5 3,5 4,0 2,5   9,0 14,40 28,80  Back Dive

401C 1 1,4 3,5 4,0 3,5 3,5 3,5   10,5 14,70 43,50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1,6 3,5 3,0 3,5 3,5 3,5   10,5 16,80 60,30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1,6 4,0 4,0 4,0 5,0 5,0   13,0 20,80 81,10  Inward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group D 3m

Wallis, Becky (2001) -- St. Stithians / Crusaders Diving Club #010909REBAWALL1

401B 3 1,4 5,5 6,5 7,5 6,0 6,0   18,5 25,90 25,90  Inward Dive

201C 3 1,7 4,0 4,5 5,0 3,5 3,5   12,0 20,40 46,30  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,0 4,5   14,0 25,20 71,50  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1,6 4,5 5,5 6,0 5,0 5,5   16,0 25,60 97,10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 6,0 7,0 6,5 5,0 6,0   18,5 35,15 132,25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shapiro, Nichola (2001) -- St. Marys / Jesters Diving Club #010123NICJSHAP2

101B 3 1,5 4,0 5,0 5,5 3,5 4,0   13,0 19,50 19,50  Forward Dive

201C 3 1,7 6,0 7,0 7,0 6,0 5,5   19,0 32,30 51,80  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 4,5 5,0 5,0 4,0 5,0   14,5 26,10 77,90  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1,4 4,0 5,5 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 21,00 98,90  Inward Dive

103C 3 1,5 4,5 5,5 5,5 4,0 5,0   15,0 22,50 121,40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Wallis, Emma (2000) -- St. Stithians / St. Stithians 3

401C 3 1,3 6,0 6,5 7,0 5,5 5,0   18,0 23,40 23,40  Inward Dive

201C 3 1,7 2,5 3,0 4,0 1,5 3,0   8,5 14,45 37,85  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 5,0 6,0 5,5 5,0 5,0   15,5 27,90 65,75  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 4,0 5,0   14,5 21,75 87,50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1,9 4,0 6,0 6,0 4,5 6,0   16,5 31,35 118,85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group E 1m

Kirstein, Alexandra (2002) -- St. Marys / Jesters Diving Club #020418ALEHKIRS1

401B 1 1,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 5,0   18,5 27,75 27,75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1,5 4,5 6,5 5,5 7,5 6,0   18,0 27,00 54,75  Back Dive

301C 1 1,6 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,5 5,5   18,5 29,60 84,35  Reverse Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group E 1m

103C 1 1,6 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 26,40 110,75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

KAaronson, Christen (2002) -- Crusaders Diving Club #020304CHREAARO2

101C 1 1,2 5,0 5,0 4,5 5,0 5,5   15,0 18,00 18,00  Forward Dive

201C 1 1,5 6,5 6,5 6,5 7,0 6,5   19,5 29,25 47,25  Back Dive

401C 1 1,4 4,5 5,0 5,0 5,5 4,5   14,5 20,30 67,55  Inward Dive

102C 1 1,4 6,5 6,5 6,0 7,5 5,5   19,0 26,60 94,15  Forward Somersault

Fuller, Greg (2003) -- Crusaders Diving Club #030427GREMFULL3

101C 1 1,2 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,5 4,5   16,0 19,20 19,20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1,4 6,0 5,5 6,5 6,0 6,0   18,0 25,20 44,40  Inward Dive

102C 1 1,4 5,0 6,5 5,5 6,5 5,0   17,0 23,80 68,20  Forward Somersault

201C 1 1,5 5,5 5,5 5,0 4,5 4,0   15,0 22,50 90,70  Back Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 10 / 12 7:09 PM,  Tuesday, 02 May 2017

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Group E 3m

Kirstein, Alexandra (2002) -- St. Marys / Jesters Diving Club #020418ALEHKIRS1

101B 3 1,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 6,5   16,0 24,00 24,00  Forward Dive

201C 3 1,7 5,0 5,5 4,5 5,5 6,0   16,0 27,20 51,20  Back Dive

301C 3 1,8 5,5 6,0 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 29,70 80,90  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1,5 5,0 5,5 6,0 6,0 6,0   17,5 26,25 107,15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Groups Platform

Gillis, Nicole (1995) -- Rippers Diving Club 1

103B 5 1,7 5,5 5,5 5,0 6,0 5,0   16,0 27,20 27,20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 5 1,6 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5   19,5 31,20 58,40  Back Dive

301B 5 1,7 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0   20,0 34,00 92,40  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 7,5 7,5 6,5 7,0 7,5   22,0 33,00 125,40  Inward Dive

5231D 5 2,1 7,5 6,5 6,0 6,0 7,0   19,5 40,95 166,35  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 5 2,4 6,0 6,5 5,0 5,5 6,0   17,5 42,00 208,35  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2,2 6,5 7,0 5,5 7,0 6,5   20,0 44,00 252,35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1,7 5,5 5,5 6,0 6,5 6,0   17,5 29,75 282,10  Armstand Somersault

Verhagen, Danielle (1994) -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH2

103B 5 1,7 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,5 5,5   17,0 28,90 28,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 5 1,5 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0   20,0 30,00 58,90  Inward Dive

201B 5 1,6 7,0 7,0 7,0 7,5 8,0   21,5 34,40 93,30  Back Dive

301B 5 1,7 6,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 7,0   19,5 33,15 126,45  Reverse Dive

612B 5 1,7 4,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 4,0   12,0 20,40 146,85  Armstand Somersault

105C 5 2,4 4,5 4,0 3,5 4,0 4,5   12,5 30,00 176,85  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 5 2,2 8,0 7,0 6,0 6,5 7,0   20,5 45,10 221,95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 5 2,1 6,5 5,5 6,5 7,0 7,0   20,0 42,00 263,95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Keighley, Fae (1999) -- Jesters Diving Club 3

101B 5 1,3 5,0 5,0 5,5 4,5 6,5   15,5 20,15 20,15  Forward Dive

201C 5 1,5 4,0 4,5 4,5 4,5 5,0   13,5 20,25 40,40  Back Dive

301C 5 1,6 5,5 5,0 4,5 5,5 5,5   16,0 25,60 66,00  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 5,0 5,5 5,5 4,5 5,5   16,0 24,00 90,00  Inward Dive

5231D 5 2,1 7,0 6,5 6,5 6,5 6,5   19,5 40,95 130,95  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

103B 5 1,7 6,5 7,0 6,5 6,5 7,0   20,0 34,00 164,95  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

CGA Championships Combined Groups Platform

Maciver, Layla (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club #980323LAYMACI4

101B 5 1,3 6,0 6,0 5,5 6,0 6,5   18,0 23,40 23,40  Forward Dive

201C 5 1,5 7,0 6,0 6,0 6,5 6,0   18,5 27,75 51,15  Back Dive

301C 5 1,6 4,5 4,5 4,0 5,0 3,0   13,0 20,80 71,95  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 5,0 4,0 5,0 5,0 5,0   15,0 22,50 94,45  Inward Dive

103B 5 1,7 5,0 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,0   15,5 26,35 120,80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 5 2,2 6,5 6,0 6,0 6,5 5,5   18,5 40,70 161,50  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Shepherd, Kate (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club 5

103B 5 1,7 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5 5,5   16,5 28,05 28,05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 5 1,5 3,5 3,5 4,0 3,0 3,0   10,0 15,00 43,05  Back Dive

301C 5 1,6 5,0 3,5 4,5 4,5 4,0   13,0 20,80 63,85  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 5,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0   17,5 26,25 90,10  Inward Dive

5231D 5 2,1 6,0 6,0 6,0 4,0 5,5   17,5 36,75 126,85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 5 2,2 5,0 4,0 4,5 4,0 5,0   13,5 29,70 156,55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Gillis, Ashleigh (1998) -- Kingsmead 6

101B 5 1,3 8,0 6,5 7,0 5,5 6,0   19,5 25,35 25,35  Forward Dive

401B 5 1,5 5,0 6,0 6,0 5,0 6,0   17,0 25,50 50,85  Inward Dive

5211A 5 1,8 3,5 3,0 3,0 4,0 3,0   9,5 17,10 67,95  Back Dive ½ Twist

612B 5 1,7 2,0 2,5 3,0 2,0 2,0   6,5 11,05 79,00  Armstand Somersault

103B 5 1,7 5,5 5,5 6,0 5,5 6,0   17,0 28,90 107,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 5 1,6 4,0 5,5 5,5 5,0 6,0   16,0 25,60 133,50  Reverse Dive

Buys, Jenny (1998) -- Jesters Diving Club #980921JENABUYS7

101B 5 1,3 3,5 4,5 4,5 3,5 4,0   12,0 15,60 15,60  Forward Dive

201C 5 1,5 5,0 5,5 4,5 5,0 5,5   15,5 23,25 38,85  Back Dive

301C 5 1,6 6,5 6,0 5,0 5,5 5,5   17,0 27,20 66,05  Reverse Dive

401B 5 1,5 6,5 6,0 5,5 6,0 5,5   17,5 26,25 92,30  Inward Dive

103B 5 1,7 2,5 2,5 4,0 2,0 3,0   8,0 13,60 105,90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

5211A 5 1,8 3,5 4,0 4,5 4,0 3,5   11,5 20,70 126,60  Back Dive ½ Twist

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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CGA Championships Combined Synchro
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Gillis, Nicole (1995)  -- Rippers Diving Club 

Verhagen, Danielle (1994)  -- Rippers Diving Club #940817DANLVERH

1

403B 3 2,0 6.0 6,5 5,0 7,0   6.0 30,5 36,60 36,606.5 5.5 6.0 6.0  

201B 3 2,0 7.0 8,0 7,0 6,5   7.5 34,5 41,40 78,007.5 6.5 6.0 6.5  

105B 3 2,4 5.5 5,5 6,5 6,5   4.0 26,5 38,16 116,164.5 5.0 5.0 5.5  

205C 3 2,8 4.5 5,5 6,0 6,0   6.5 29,0 48,72 164,885.0 6.5 5.5 5.5  

405C 3 2,7 4.0 5,0 4,0 6,0   7.0 27,0 43,74 208,625.0 6.5 6.0 5.5  

Cummins, Debbie (1998)  -- De Jong Diving Club 

Zwambila, Ayanda (1998)  -- St. Stithians #980105AYAKZWAM

2

101B 3 2,0 7.0 8,0 7,0 6,0   7.0 33,0 39,60 39,607.0 6.0 6.0 5.5  

201C 3 2,0 5.5 5,0 6,5 6,5   4.5 25,5 30,60 70,204.5 4.5 4.5 4.5  

301C 3 1,8 4.5 4,5 6,0 5,5   3.5 20,5 22,14 92,343.0 3.5 3.5 3.5  

403C 3 1,9 5.5 4,5 5,5 5,5   5.5 25,5 29,07 121,415.5 4.5 4.5 4.5  

103B 3 1,6 5.5 5,5 6,5 7,0   6.0 26,5 25,44 146,854.5 4.5 5.0 5.0  

Gracey, Teagyn (1995)  -- Rippers Diving Club #950919TEA*GRAC

Loan, Heilner (1995)  -- Rippers Diving Club #951010LOAPHEIL

3

401B 3 2,0 6.0 7,0 6,0 7,0   5.0 28,5 34,20 34,204.0 6.0 5.5 5.0  

201B 3 2,0 5.5 4,5 7,0 6,5   4.5 26,5 31,80 66,005.0 5.5 4.5 5.0  

105C 3 2,2 5.5 4,5 3,5 4,5   4.0 19,5 25,74 91,743.5 3.5 3.5 3.0  

403B 3 2,1 4.0 4,5 6,0 6,5   4.0 22,5 28,35 120,095.0 4.0 4.0 3.5  

301B 3 1,9 5.5 6,5 6,5 6,5   3.5 23,0 26,22 146,313.0 3.0 3.5 3.5  



CGA Championships Combined Synchro
Dive Height DD E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 E6 S3 Total Points ScoreS4 S5S1 S2 Pen

Keighley, Fae (1999)  -- Jesters Diving Club 

Shepherd, Kate (1998)  -- Jesters Diving Club 

4

101B 3 2,0 5.5 7,0 5,0 5,5   5.5 28,0 33,60 33,604.0 6.5 5.5 6.0  

401B 3 2,0 5.0 6,0 4,5 5,5   4.0 25,5 30,60 64,205.0 5.0 5.0 5.0  

103B 3 1,6 4.0 5,5 7,0 6,5   5.5 27,5 26,40 90,605.5 5.0 5.0 5.0  

5231D 3 2,0 6.0 6,0 7,0 6,5   7.0 33,0 39,60 130,207.0 7.0 6.5 6.5  

Wallis, Becky (2001)  -- St. Stithians #010909REBAWALL

Wallis, Emma (2000)  -- St. Stithians 

5

101C 3 2,0 4.5 5,0 5,5 6,5   4.5 24,0 28,80 28,804.0 5.0 4.0 5.0  

401C 3 2,0 5.5 5,5 5,5 5,5   4.5 26,0 31,20 60,005.0 5.5 5.0 5.0  

103B 3 1,6 3.5 4,0 5,5 5,0   3.0 19,0 18,24 78,243.0 4.0 3.5 3.5  

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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